

2 9 MAR 2018

Thank you for your email of 10 March 2018 requesting the following information from Housing New Zealand:

... (the) numbers of social housing in Moera for 2017.

I have considered your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

Please find included with this letter an attachment containing a table that provides a quarterly breakdown of Housing New Zealand's properties in the Moera Census Area Unit (CAU). For greater context, I have also included data for the Lower Hutt City Territorial Local Authority, which includes the Moera CAU.

The table further breaks down Housing New Zealand's properties by quarter and number of bedrooms over the 2017 calendar year.

I trust this information is useful.

Yours sincerely

Rachel Kelly

Manager Government Relations

Housing New Area Unit Sta	v Zealand Moe atistics 2017	era Census
Number of Bdr by quarter	State Housing	Total
31 March 201	17	
Bedsit	10	10
1	37	37
2	111	111
3	44	44
4	6	6
Total	208	208
30 June 2017		_
Bedsit	10	10
1	37	37
2	111	111
3	44	44
4	6	6
Total	208	208
30 September	er 2017	
Bedsit	10	10
1	37	37
2	111	111
3	44	44
4	5	5
Total	207	207
31 Decembe	r 2017	
Bedsit	10	10
1	37	37
2	111	111
3	44	44
4	5	5
Total	207	207

Footnotes:

- Community Group Housing provides properties and assistance in gaining access to houses to groups who support people in the community.
- Emergency Housing is short-term accommodation, generally up to three months, for a household with an urgent need for accommodation because they have nowhere to stay or are unable to remain in their usual residence. The temporary accommodation provides a place to stay while their needs are understood and addressed, and longer-term sustainable accommodation found
- A bedsit does not have a separate bedroom

	w Zealand Lo prity Statistics		ritorial	
Number of Bdr by quarter	Community Group Housing	Emergency Housing	State Housing	Total
31 March 20	17			
Bedsit	-	200	77	77
1	-		329	329
2	14		1,711	1,725
3	5	2	1,093	1,100
4	6		156	162
5	6	1	24	30
6	2	-	8	10
7	2	-	1	3
Total	35	2	3,399	3,436
30 June 201	17			
Bedsit	r _		77	77
1		95	329	329
2	14	2	1,710	1,726
3	5	2	1,091	1,098
4	6		156	162
5	6	02	24	30
6	2	_	8	10
7	2		1	3
LOTAL	35	4	3.396	3.435
Total	35	4	3,396	3,435
30 Septemb		4	3,396	3,435
			77	77
30 Septemb				
30 Septemb Bedsit 1		2	77	77 329
30 Septemb Bedsit	per 2017 -	-	77 329 1,710 1,090	77 329 1,726 1,097
30 Septemb Bedsit 1 2 3 4	Der 2017 14	2	77 329 1,710	77 329 1,726
30 Septemb Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5	- 14 5 6	2 2	77 329 1,710 1,090	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30
30 September Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 6	- 14 5 6 2	2 2 2	77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30
30 Septemb Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5	2017 - 14 5 6 6 2 2 2	- 2 2 - -	77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24 8	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30 10
30 September Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 6	- 14 5 6 2	2 2	77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30 10
30 September Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total	5 6 6 2 2 35	- 2 2 - -	77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24 8	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30 10
30 Septemb Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total	er 2017	2 2 2 -	77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24 8 1 3,394	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30 10 3 3,433
30 Septembre Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total 31 Decembre Bedsit	5 6 6 2 2 35	- 2 2 - - - 4	77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24 8 1 3,394	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30 10 3 3,433
30 Septemb Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total 31 Decemb Bedsit 1	er 2017	- 2 2 - - - 4	77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24 8 1 3,394	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30 10 3 3,433
30 Septemb Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total 31 Decemb Bedsit 1	er 2017 - 14 5 6 2 2 35 er 2017 - 13	- 2 2 - - - - 4	77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24 8 1 3,394 73 329 1,710	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30 10 3 3,433 73 329 1,725
30 Septembre Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total 31 Decembre Bedsit 1 2 3	er 2017	- 2 2 2 4 4	77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24 8 1 3,394 73 329 1,710 1,089	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30 10 3 3,433 73 329 1,725 1,096
30 Septembre Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total 31 Decembre Bedsit 1 2 3 4	er 2017		77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24 8 1 3,394 73 329 1,710 1,089 155	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30 10 3 3,433 73 329 1,725 1,096 161
30 Septemb Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 5 6 7 Total	er 2017	- 2 2 4	77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24 8 1 3,394 73 329 1,710 1,089 155 24	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30 10 3 3,433 73 329 1,725 1,096 161 30
30 Septembre Bedsit 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Total 31 Decembre Bedsit 1 2 3 4	er 2017		77 329 1,710 1,090 155 24 8 1 3,394 73 329 1,710 1,089 155	77 329 1,726 1,097 161 30 10 3 3,433 73 329 1,725 1,096